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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3178
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2010
JUTE IMPORT FROM BANGLADESH
Lagadapati Shri Rajagopal

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Indian Jute Mills Association has represented for intervention of Government on the issue of duty-free import of jute from Bangladesh;

(b) if so, whether it is also a fact that the Association has demanded for imposing quantitative restrictions; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the action that the Government has taken on imposing quantitative restrictions on jute imports from Bangladesh?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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